TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CELESTRON INTERNATIONAL, INC.		02/05/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELESTRON ACQUISITION LLC	
Street Address:	2835 COLUMBIA STREET	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2423081	NEXSTAR
Registration Number:	2408412	NEXSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)860-0830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3108600880

Email: els@elswansonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH SWANSON, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 9454 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH SWANSON, ESQ.		
Signature:	/Elizabeth Swanson, Esq./		
Date:	03/15/2005 TRADEMARK		

900021327 REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0057

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment only#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CELESTRON INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation, has used the mark NEXSTAR in commerce and has registered its mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946, those registrations having now been assigned Registration No. 2,423,081 and Registration No. 2,408,412;

WHEREAS, said Registrant CELESTRON INTERNATIONAL desires to assign the mark and registrations as identified above as part of the entire business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. '1060; and

WHEREAS, CELESTRON ACQUISITION LLC, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of CELESTRON INTERNATIONAL to which the mark and registrations pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CELESTRON INTERNATIONAL does hereby assign to said CELESTRON ACQUISITION LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark NEXSTAR and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Torrance, California this 5th day of May, 2002.

RECORDED: 03/15/2005

ALAN HALE

CHAIRMAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0059